
SENATOR LYNDON  B. JOHNSON 
DAILY DIARY 

The Senator began  his  day  at (place)  LBJ  Ranch 

Day Monday 

Date July 18,  1960 

Entry 

No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

23 
24 
25 
26 

Time 

11:00a 
11:30a 
12:00n 
12:15p 
12:45p 
1:00p 
1:15p 
1:35p 
2:00p 
2:15p 
2:45p 
3:00p 
4:30p 
5:00p 
5:15p 
5:45p 
6:00p 
6:30p 
7:00p 
8:00p 
9:00p 
9:20p 

9:30p 
9:40p 
10:00p 
10:45p 

Telephone 
f or  t 

Lo 

t 
t 
t 

LD 

f 
f 
t 
f 
t 
f 
f 
f 

t 
t 
t 

t 

f 

f 
f 

f 

Activity (include  visited  by)* 

Awake 
Breakfast 
General Bethune  (American  Embassy,  Mexico  City ) 
Tony Buford  (Chicago) 
Sen Clements  (Frankfort, Ky) 
George Bevel  (Santa  Barbara,  Cal.) 
Drew Pearson  (Washington,  DC) 
Bill White  (Wash,  DC) 
Sen Kerr  (Okla  City) 
Ambassador Hill  (Mexico  City)  re:  going  to  Acapulco, Mex. 
To Austin  with  Mrs.  Johnson,  Mr . and  Mrs. Kellam,  Diana,  MM  -- lodestar 
To 480  Driskill 
Ray Harrell  (Houston) 
John Mecom  (Houston)  re:  keeping  Ray  Harrell through  November 
George Brown  (Houston)  discussed  why  took vice  presidential  nomination 
Lloyd Hand , re:  going  to  Iowa  July  31st  for fundraising barbecu e honoring  Wolf 
Mr. Kellam  &  Woody 
Ed Clark 
D on Thomas  (Houston)  re:  paying  rent  for  Convair 
To Ranch  --  see  travel activity 
Woody, re  Gov  Collins' being  in  Austin to  spend night 
Dinner: Mrs.  J;  Lynda,  Mr.  Kellam;  MM,  Diana,  Homer  and  Eloise, Birge,  Lucia, 

Becky; Ashton 
Gov Collins  (Austin)  --  invited  him  to spend  night  at  LBJ Ranch 
Sen Hartke  (Albuquerque, NM)  -- coming  to  visit LBJ  Ranch 
Elmo Burke  (Sa n Antonio) 
Gov an d Mrs. Collins  and  daughters arrived 

Expenditure 

Code 

Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE Page No. 



TELEPHONE CODE: f -  from 
t -  to 
Lo - Local 
LD - Long Distance 

EXPENDITURE CODE: 

A -  Automobile 
C -  Cab 
E -  Entertainment 
SP - Special Plane 

CP - Commercial Plane 
R -  Restaurant 
T -  Tips 
RR - Train 

Notes concerning the Senator's Activity 

TRAVEL ACTIVITY 

Diary 
Entry 
No. 

Departure 
Time 

From (Place) 
Mode of 
Travel* Accompanied by Destination 

(Place) 

Arrival 
Time Remarks** 

11 

20 

2:45 

8:00p 

LBJ Ranch 

Austin 

lodestar 

same 

Mrs. J;  Mr  &  Mrs. 
Kellam; Diana; MM 

Mrs J; Mr. Kellam; 
Diana, Eloise, MM 

Austin 

LBJ Ranch 

3:15 

8:30p 

* If CP give flight number; if SP give owner. 
** Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc. 


