<sub>Day</sub> Monday

Date\_\_July 18, 1960

The Senator began his day at (place) LBJ Ranch

Entry	Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*		
No.		Lo LD		(1.024.20)		
1	11:00a			Awake		
2	11:30a	ł		Breakfast		
3	12:00n		f	General Bethune (American Embassy, Mexico City)		
4	12:15p		f	Tony Buford (Chicago)		
5	12:45p		t	Sen Clements(Frankfort, Ky)		
6	1:00p		f	George Bevel (Santa Barbara, Cal.)		
7	1:15p		t	Drew Pearson (Washington, DC)		
8	1:35p	ł	f	Bill White (Wash, DC)		
9	2:00p		f	Sen Kerr (OklaCity)		
10	2:15p		f	Ambassador Hill (Mexico City) re going to Acapulco, Mex.		
11	2:45p			To Austin with Mrs. Johnson, Mr. and Mrs. Kellam, Diana, MM lodestar		
12	3:00p			To 480 Driskill		
13	4:30p		t	Ray Harrell (Houston)		
14	5:00p		t	John Mecom (Houston) re keeping Ray Harrell through November		
15	5:15p		t	George Brown (Houston) discussed why took vice presidential nomination		
16	5:45p	t		Lloyd Hand, re going to Iowa July 31st for fund riasing Athher barbecue honoring Wolf		
17	6:00p	t		Mr. Kellam & Woody		
18	6:30p	t		Ed Clark		
19	7:00p		t	Don Thomas (Houston) re paying rent for Convair		
20	8:00p			To Ranch see travel activity		
21	9:00p		f	Woody, re Gov Collins' being in Austin to spend night		
22	9:20p			Dinner: Mrs. J; Lynda, Mr. Kellam; MM, Diana, Homer and Eloise, Birge, Lucia,		
				Becky; Ashton		
23	9:30p		f	Gov Collins (Austin) invited him to spend night at LBJ Ranch		
24	9:40p		f	Sen Hartke(Albuquerque, NM) coming to visit LBJ Ranch		
25	10:00p		f	Elmo Burke (San Antonio)		
26	10:45p			Gov and Mrs. Collins and daughters arrived		
			l			
					_	

Notes concerning the Senator's Activity

TELEPHONE CODE: f - from

t - to

Lo - Local

LD - Long Distance

## EXPENDITURE CODE:

A - Automobile

CP - Commercial Plane

C - Cab

R - Restaurant

E - Entertainment T - Tips

SP - Special Plane RR - Train

TRAVEL ACTIVITY

				TRAVEL ACTIVITY			
Diary Entry No.	Departure Time	From (Place)	Mode of Travel*	Accompanied by	Destination (Place)	Arrival Time	Remarks**
11 2:45		LBJ Ranch	lodestar	Mrs. J; Mr &Mrs. Kellam;Diana;MM	Austin	3:15	
20	8:00p	Austin	same	MrsJ;Mr. Kellam; Diana, Eloise, MM	LBJ Ranch	8:30p	
			i.				

<sup>\*</sup> If CP give flight number; if SP give owner.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc.